| | (3) | (3)

CH \$465.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	02/03/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snelling and Snelling, Inc.		
Street Address:	2801 North Central Expressway, Suite 700		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75243		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Number	Word Mark		
1116165	BRYANT BUREAU		
2544471	DOCUTIME		
76167368	NTERTRANS		
715903	FORT SNELLING		
1521211	HELPING OTHERS ACHIEVE THE SUCCESS THEY DESIRE		
2101521	PLACED.NOT OUT OF PLACE		
2263753	THE RIGHT FIT IS EVERYTHING		
2076247			
1477977	SILENT SEARCH		
1755978	SNELLING		
717313	SNELLING AND SNELLING		
2185965	SNELLINGSEARCH		
1339448	SNELLING TEMPORARIES		
76188938	SNELLING VIRTUAL CLASSROOM TRADEMARK		
	1116165 2544471 76167368 715903 1521211 2101521 2263753 2076247 1477977 1755978 717313 2185965 1339448		

REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0093

900019499

Registration Number: 1337127		THE TEAM AGENCY THAT REALLY CARES!		
Registration Number:	2500034	THINK SNELLING		
Registration Number:	2179102	XTRA CLUB		
Registration Number:	1196421	VANTAGE CAREERS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Section
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer		
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/		
Date:	02/10/2005		

Total Attachments: 4

source=SS Release#page1.tif source=SS Release#page2.tif source=SS Release#page3.tif source=SS Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0094

STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

This instrument is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the policies, rules and regulations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1. The name of the debtor ("<u>Debtor</u>") is:

Snelling and Snelling, Inc.

2. The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:

Foothill Capital Corporation (now known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.) 2450 Colorado Avenue Suite 3000 West Santa Monica, CA 90404

- 3. This statement refers to the Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party, dated April 26, 2002, recorded on May 7, 2002, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002499, Frame 0934.
- 4. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the trademark collateral described in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A.
 - 5. Presented for filing to the U. S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Date: February 3, 2005 SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation)

Name: DANIEL WHITWEN
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

009056.00066:887718.01

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF US ANALIS

On the Market to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the _______ of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

RARLA SOPHIA GORGIJ Notary Public Commission # 1301881 Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2005 (Seal)

RARLA SOPHIA GORGIJ Notary Public Not

My commission expires:

009056.00066:887718.01

SCHEDULE A

to the Trademark Security Agreement <u>Trademarks of Debtor</u>

Registered Trademarks

Owner of Record	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registered Date
Spelling and Spelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	1,116,165	73/117210	4/3/79
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	DocuTIME	2,544,471	76/147,056	3/5/02
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	NterTrans	TBD	76/167,368	Application Filed 11/17/00
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Fort Spelling	715,903	72/092501	5/23/61
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Helping Others Achieve the Success They Desire	1,521,211	73/728211	1/17/89
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Placed. Not Out of Place	2,101,521	75/179180	9/30/97
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	The Right Fit is Everything	2,263,753	75/428490	7/20/99
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	S and Diamond Design (this is the Snelling Logo)	2,076,247	74/713917	7/1/97
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Silent Search	1,477,977	73/669966	2/23/94
Spelling and Spelling, Inc.	Snelling	1,755,978	74/097440	3/2/93
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling and Snelling	717,313	72/096169	6/20/81
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Search	2,185,965	75/344004	9/1/98
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Temporaries	1,339,448	73/508178	6/4/85
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Virtual Classroom	TBD	76/188,938	Application Filed 1/3/01
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	The Team Agency That Really Cares! (Acquired by Snelling through Asset Purchase Agreement dated 10/2/97)	1,337,127	73/507032	5/21/85
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Think Snelling	2,500,034	76/074008	10/23/01
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Xtra Club	2,179,102	75/122798	8/4/98
Vantage Careera, Inc.	Vantage Careers (Acquired by Advance through Stock Purchase Agreement 11/9/98)	1,196,421	73/268941	5/25/82
FOREIGN FRADEMARKS				
Snelling and Snelling, Inc. — Republic of Bulgaria	Snelling	3506		1/11/94
Snelling and Snelling, Inc. — Canada	Snelling and Snelling	TMA153650 (297407)		10/13/67
Snelling and Snelling, Inc. — Canada	Snelling	TMA441188		3/31/95
Snelling and Snelling, Inc Canada	Snelling Search	Pending	1080584	Formalized Date - 11/24/2000

A-1

Owner of Record	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registered Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc. –	Snelling Temporaries	TMA457212 (624256)		5/17/96
Snelling and Snelling, Inc	S and Diamond Design	Pending	1079929	Formalized Date - 11/20/2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc Canada	Think Snelling	Pending	1080583	Formalized Date 11/24/2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc (European Community - Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, & United Kingdom)	Snelling	000586644		6/2/97 — filing period starts 3/30/99 — actual registration
Snelling and Snelling, Inc	Snelling	487690		4/20/95
Snelling and Snelling, Inc Puerto Rico	Snelling Logo (Class 35)	48,582		12/27/2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc Puerto Rico	Sneiling Logo (Class 41)	48,581		12/27/2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc Romania	Snelling	19567		7/7/92

State Registered Assumed Names

Owner of Record	Assumed Name	State of Registration	County of Registration (if any)	File Number	Registration Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Cross Personnel	New York	New York County	C254580-2	December 8, 1997
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Personnel Services	Pennsylvania		2943050	May 22, 2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Personnel Services	Texas	·	00130151-06	January 5, 2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Personnel Services	Texas	Collin County	2000-3099	July 6, 2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Personnel Services	Texas	Dallas County		January 18, 2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Personnel Services	Texas	Harris County	400305850	January 21, 2000
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Personnel Services	Texas	Tarrant County	A200001560	February 1, 2000

RECORDED: 02/10/2005